

Obituary

Mr. N.A. Shaikh

Indian dairy Association is deeply grieved to learn of the sad demise of Mr. N.A. Shaikh on 1st January 2017 at Nasik. A respected dairyman, Mr. Shaikh was the former Vice President of IDA. He worked with National Dairy Development Board from 1971 to 1981. He was also the General Manager of Delhi Milk Scheme, a Govt. of India Enterprise. Mr. Shaikh retired as the Managing Director of Mother Dairy Foods Processing Ltd., Delhi.

Mr. Shaikh is credited with planning, designing, commissioning and functioning of dairy plants of various capacities. He also worked as General Manager, Mother Dairy, Kolkata and Mother Dairy, Delhi. His association with IDA has been long, and he actively participated in its activities since 1981. He was Secretary of IDA East Zone and also North Zone.

For his exemplary work in the field of Indian dairying, Mr. Shaikh was awarded the IDA Fellowship in 2012 at the 40th Dairy Industry Conference in New Delhi.

Mr. Shaikh is survived by his wife, two sons and a daughter. We pray to the Almighty to grant fortitude to his family to bear this irreparable loss.

May his soul rest in peace!



February 2017